

Serial No. 12
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 533/2025 CrIM(1302/2025)

MST NASEEMA BEGUM AND ORS

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. M. Salleem parray, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.09.2025

Notice in the main as also in CrIM, returnable by next date of hearing.

Dasti service permitted.

List on 30th September, 2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
08.09.2025
"Abdul Rashid"

