

S. No.9

Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 533/2025 CrIM(1302/2025)**

**MST NASEEMA BEGUM AND ORS**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ishtiyah Ahmad, Adv.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS**

..Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganie, AAG vice

Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.06.2026**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents for consideration of the matter, for the reason that the appearing counsel, Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, learned GA, is not available.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **08.07.2026**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**

**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.06.2026**

“Hilal”